

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4414/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2006 in SBCWP No. 600/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

KRISHAK BHARATHI COOP.LTD. (KRIBHCO)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGRO SALES & MARKETING COOP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents  
on record and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. adv.

Mr. Vipin Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.P. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Counsel for respondent No. 1, present on caveat, accepts notice.

Issue notice to the remaining respondents returnable within three weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is

permitted.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order is stayed. However, this order will

presently continuing not come in the way of the proceedings which are at the High Court of

Judicature at Rajasthan.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master