

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4414/2006

KRISHAK BHARATHI COOP.LTD. (KRIBHCO)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGRO SALES & MARKETING COOP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and

office report ))

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 143 of 2006

(With appln. For ex parte stay and office report)

Date: 27/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For R-1

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete. Even though it was submitted on 2.5.2006 that the learned Advocate

Mr. Pawan Kumar would be filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.5, he has not filed

Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance for respondent No.5 so far.

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

One week's time has been granted, as last chance to the learned Advocate Mr. Pawan-

Kumar to file Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent No.5.

List again on 7.8.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd